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Dates to Remember: 
Sat, Dec 4 Honor Band Auditions—Midland MS 
Mon, Dec 6 Flag Football Practice—4:00-6:00 pm 
  Girls Basketball Conditioning—4:00-4:45 pm 
Tue, Dec 7 FBLA Meeting—ILT—Media Center 
  Flag Football Practice—4:00-6:00 pm 
  Boys Basketball Conditioning—4:00-5:30 pm 
  Natl. History Day Mtg.—4:00-4:45 pm—Rm 309 

  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
  Int/Adv Music Concert—7 pm—Morningside Bap 
Wed, Dec 8 Club Picture Day 
  Jr. Tome Testing—5th pd—Room 115 
  Girls Basketball Conditioning—4:00-4:45 pm 
  Natl. History Day Mtg.—4:00-4:45 pm—Rm 309 
  Flag Football Practice—4:00-6:00 pm 
Thu, Dec 9 Teacher Cadets—4:00 pm 
  Flag Football Practice—4:00-6:00 pm 
  Boys Basketball Conditioning—4:00-5:30 pm 
Mon, Dec 13 Social Studies Nine Weeks Exams 
  Girls Basketball Conditioning—4:00-4:45 pm 
  Flag Football Games—TBA 
Tue, Dec 14 NJHS Meeting—8:15 am 
  ELA Nine Weeks Exams 
  Flag Football Games –TBA 
  Boys Basketball Conditioning—4:00-5:30 pm 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Dec 15 Science Nine Weeks Exams 
  FBLA Holiday Breakfast—ILT—Cafeteria 
  Creative Writing Competition Deadline  
  Girls Basketball Conditioning—4:00-4:45 pm 
Thu, Dec 16 Math Nine Weeks Exams 
  Boys Basketball Conditioning—4:00-5:30 pm 
Fri, Dec 17 Last day to donate to Toys for Tots 
Mon, Dec 20 Spelling Bee—Media Center 
  IXL 100 Challenge Holiday Party—during ILT 
Tue, Dec 21 End of First Semester 
  Santa Shuffle & Elf Walk—during Conn. Cl. 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Dec 22— Winter Break—HOLIDAY 
Tue, Jan 4 
Tue, Jan 4 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Jan 5 Teacher Planning Day—No school for students 

Thu, Jan 6 Second Semester begins 
  Basketball Tryouts 
Tue, Jan 11 Report Cards go home 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Thu, Jan 13 Teacher Cadets—4:00 pm 
Mon, Jan 17 MLK Jr. Day—HOLIDAY 
Tue, Jan 18 NJHS Meeting—ILT—Cafeteria 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Thu, Jan 20 Percy Griffin BBall Tournament—5:30 pm 
Fri, Jan 21 Percy Griffin BBall Tournament — 5:30 pm 
Sat, Jan 22 Percy Griffin BBall Tournament—1:00 pm 
Tue, Jan 25 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Jan 26 High School Magnet Applications Due 
  Basketball v. Aaron Cohn (H) - 5:30 pm 
Fri, Jan 28 Basketball v. Arnold (A) - 5:30 pm 
Tue, Feb 1 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Feb 2 Basketball v. Fort (H) - 5:30 pm 
Fri, Feb 4 National History Day Competition 
Mon, Feb 7 Progress Reports released 
Tue, Feb 8 NJHS Meeting—ILT—Cafeteria 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Feb 9 Basketball v. Richards (H) - 5:30 pm 

What’s For Lunch Next Week? 
Monday  Pulled Pork Sandwiches, PB&J 
Tuesday  Chicken Tacos, PB&J 
Wednesday Chicken Chunks, Turkey & Cheese Hoagies 

Thursday Cheeseburgers, PB&J 
Friday  Pizza (Manager’s Choice), PB&J 

MENU IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE DAILY DUE TO  
NATIONWIDE SHORTAGES. 

Student Spotlight 
Each week we spotlight students who have shown 
character, good manners, and a positive attitude.  
Congratulations to the following students who were 
chosen by their teachers as Students of the Week: 
Grade  Student   Teacher 
6th  Jay Walton  Mr. Ingram 
7th  Kayal Sankar  Mr. Eubanks 
8th  Leah Mckenzie  Mrs. Fine 

Toys For Tots Drive 
Now through December 17 

New, unwrapped toys benefitting  
local children 

Nine Weeks Exam Schedule 

 Mon, Dec 13 Social Studies 
 Tue, Dec 14 ELA 
 Wed, Dec 15 Science 
 Thu, Dec 16 Math 

 
Exam Exemption Policy: 

88 average in subject + perfect attendance 
OR 

93 average in subject 

BRMS Wrestling 
Wrestling tryouts have been postponed until after 
Christmas.  Please keep your eyes and ears open 
for announcements! 

BRMS Monthly Writing Competition 
Our monthly writing competition kicks off this 
month! Our theme is "optimism". Deadline for all 
entries is December 15. Talk to your English 
teacher for details! 

Basketball Season is Coming Soon 
Basketball season will begin in January.  Conditioning starts 
next week.  Here is the schedule: 
 

Girls Conditioning 
Monday & Wednesday, Dec 6, 8, 13, and 15 

4:00-4:45 pm 
 

Boys Conditioning 
Tuesday & Thursday, Dec 7, 9, 14, and 16 

4:00-5:30 pm 

BRMS Spelling Bee 

Monday, December 20 
Media Center 

Those qualifying representatives from each 
ELA class will be participating. 



BRMS National History Day  

will be February 4! 
Are you interested in history and want to partic-
ipate in the most renowned social studies fair 
in the nation? Project types include creating a 
documentary, a website, an exhibit, a perfor-
mance, or a paper.  Projects can be created by an individual or 
a group! Come to one of our interest meetings in Ms. Whiteley's 
Room 309, after school on Tuesday, December 7 or Wednes-
day, December 8. Students should be picked up by 4:45 pm. 
Questions?  
Contact Ms. Whiteley at Whiteley.Ammie@muscogee.k12.ga.us 

Fine Arts Department Spreads Holiday Cheer 
This past week our beginning Fine Arts students 
performed at two concerts in our BRMS Cafeteria.  
Tuesday’s groups were our Chorus and Orchestra, 
and Thursday’s groups were our Band and Guitar 
students.  Also, our Visual Arts students had their 
work on display in our building.  We are so proud of 
you, students, for a job well done.  Thank you to our 
teachers for your leadership:  Ms. Janet Barber, Mr. Blake Eu-
banks, Mr. Ben Campbell, Mrs. Frenasee Daughety, and 
Mrs. Michelle Fekete.  Next week’s event will be: 
 

Intermediate and Advanced Fine Arts Concert 
Tuesday, December 7 

7:00 pm 
Morningside Baptist Church 

 
In addition to our Band, Chorus, Orchestra, and Guitar students, 
our Theater Arts students will present a short play entitled, Snow 
Queen’s Revenge Against Hercules and a radio play entitled, 
Twas the Night Before Christmas. 

Club Picture Day 
for the Yearbook 

Wednesday, December 8 
 

Students, make sure to wear/bring any t-shirts you may 
have for club pictures. 

Congratulations, Flag Football Team 
Congratulations to these students who have 
been chosen for our Flag Football Team.  They 
are: 

Pearson Pettit  
Paisley King 

Kassidy Anderson 
Layla Norrell 
Jayla Mays 

Katie Ellenburg 
Kennedy Muff 

Santana Williams 
Skylar Lockhart 

Avery Norris 
Kaydence Jenkins 

Miracle Lopes 
Jaleya Murray 
Jamyah Rome  
Kylie Fridley  

 
Practice begins next week with games following the week of 
December 13. 

FBLA News 
Great job to our 14 FBLA members who competed 
at Region this past week!  We will get the results of 
your online testing soon and will let you all know 
how you did at our first meeting in January. 

 
Coming up: 

FBLA Meeting 
Tuesday, December 7 

Media Center 
During ILT 

 
Club Picture Day—Wednesday, December 8 

Wear your t-shirt if you can! 
 

FBLA Holiday Breakfast 
Wednesday, December 15 

BRMS Cafeteria 
During ILT 
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